($7.25) plus applicable tax for each supply request. Additional fees will apply to orders 
above the standard quantities established by BANK. BANK shall charge a fee not less 
than seventy-five dollars ($75.00) for shipping and handling on equipment exchanges or 
swaps and a fee not less than one-hundred seventy-five dollars ($175.00) for all premium 
equipment,  including but not limited to, all wireless equipment and select check imagers.  
MERCHANT is required to return all defective equipment replaced by BANK to BANK. 
BANK may assess a restocking fee of not less than fifty dollars ($50.00) on all returned

[...]

If MERCHANT fails to provide original receipt 
within fourteen (14) days of request, SECUR-CHEX will not guarantee the converted item if 
dishonored for any reason. The maximum guarantee amount SECUR-CHEX will guarantee 
for Guaranteed Conversion is one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00).

3. Check Guarantee (Paper-Based). The following provisions apply only to MERCHANTS 
participating in the Check Guarantee (Paper-Based) program. All checks which meet the 
Qualifying Check Requirements received between the 1st and prior to the 15th of the month

[...]

presented for payment and withhold payment pending resolution of any matters associated 
with determining whether or not the check meets the Qualifying Check Requirements. The 
maximum guarantee amount SECUR-CHEX will guarantee for Check Guarantee is one 
thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00).

4. Check Guarantee for Corporate Checks (Paper-Based). The following provisions 
apply only to MERCHANTS participating in the Check Guarantee for Corporate Checks 
(Paper-Based) program. In addition to the Qualifying Check Requirements, all Corporate